Parker, Gray and Belser, dealers in general merchandise.

Mitch ell ’s Station , Ala ., March 28, 1885. 
Messrs. E. Van Winkle & Co., Atlanta, Ga.

Gents : You will please ship to us, at Mitchell’s Station, Ala., the follow-
ing oil-mill machinery, to wit, for which we agree to pay you the sum of 
twelve thousand five hundred dollars. ($12,500) :

44 OCTOBER TERM, 1892.

Statement of the Case.

one of the plaintiffs visited Belser and Parker, and himself 
wrote the paper, which Belser and Parker signed and delivered 
to him; No other agreement was made than the one contained 
imrthat paper.

[...]

It is agreed that you are to lay down the mach’y at Mitchell’s 
Sta. and pay all freight and furnish the mechanics to erect the same; we to 
furnish all rough labor and board of men. We agree to pay you for ma-
chinery as follows:

$3000.00 on receipt of bill of lading.
$4750.00 (four thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars) on the first day 

of November ensuing, and like amount, $4750.00, first day of March ensu-
ing, with interest at 8 per cent from date of starting mill.

Yours respect’y, etc., etc., Belser  & Parker .

and Parker after the contract for the machinery was made.